
www.PediatricSupport.com 

1Late Night With Chip & Paulie
Episode #17

Thursday May 18, 2023 @ 8:00PM ET

Heidi Chamberlin & Tim Rushford
PedOne
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Last Webinar
Practice Purchase Guide

Merck Is No Friend Of Pediatricians

NFP Hospital Shenanigans

State of Medicaid



www.PediatricSupport.com 

3

2 tickets left for Washington DC

4 tickets left for Richmond, VA
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Agenda
● This Week’s Focus
● Data Nerd Report
● News Round Up
● Pediatric Billing Issues
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5PMI Conference 2024
● Discounts ($75) ends Oct 31st 
● Over half of tickets already sold!
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Focus 
For 
The 

Week...



www.PediatricSupport.com 

7
CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT % CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT % CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT %

99213 $147.75 $81.70 15.90% 16.28% 90716 $145.14 $109.02 71.12% 74.42% 87880 $32.51 $13.44 82.30% 85.01%

99214 $209.43 $116.13 27.48% 28.17% 90686 $31.63 $16.07 72.09% 75.33% 90734 $134.37 $92.27 82.81% 85.65%

90460 $44.35 $21.27 33.68% 33.68% 96127 $24.30 $6.18 72.98% 75.75% 99051 $41.00 $11.23 83.32% 85.91%

99392 $202.47 $116.73 39.60% 40.00% 99395 $238.63 $139.07 73.84% 76.68% 90633 $47.52 $25.83 83.82% 86.41%

99391 $189.62 $108.60 44.69% 45.39% 87426 $83.53 $41.17 74.64% 77.41% 96160 $25.66 $5.23 84.31% 86.60%

99393 $203.19 $117.81 49.75% 50.83% 90471 $44.73 $22.06 75.40% 78.10% 92587 $96.58 $29.44 84.79% 86.87%

90670 $216.17 $160.70 53.94% 56.59% 87804 $36.88 $14.33 76.13% 78.63% 99177 $38.80 $10.78 85.23% 87.10%

99394 $221.68 $131.23 57.98% 61.02% 90619 $180.14 $130.10 76.87% 79.62% 99072 $16.74 $0.29 85.64% 87.11%

90461 $29.91 $11.78 60.91% 63.16% 90710 $221.13 $164.08 77.58% 80.59% 99383 $231.23 $126.47 86.05% 87.52%

90651 $265.55 $194.22 62.96% 65.93% 87428 $120.05 $57.33 78.23% 81.17% 99203 $201.45 $110.21 86.43% 87.91%

87635 $109.46 $52.88 64.31% 67.14% 99381 $219.58 $118.01 78.88% 81.81% 99204 $298.34 $161.99 86.81% 88.29%

90698 $126.87 $86.92 65.59% 68.76% 90620 $211.78 $156.25 79.48% 82.63% 87651 $79.53 $33.37 87.18% 88.58%

90680 $104.01 $69.39 66.86% 70.33% 99212 $94.36 $47.56 80.07% 83.19% 92552 $55.43 $35.29 87.51% 88.97%

87502 $157.31 $73.57 68.01% 71.32% 90707 $87.01 $63.03 80.66% 83.98% 99460 $192.45 $93.96 87.84% 89.27%

96110 $33.20 $11.57 69.14% 72.06% 92551 $29.36 $12.52 81.23% 84.42% 90744 $44.63 $22.36 88.15% 89.55%

99215 $292.07 $158.40 70.13% 73.05% 99173 $21.54 $3.96 81.79% 84.62% 90715 $57.25 $33.96 88.45% 89.88%

2022 CPTs by Total Charges
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8CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT % CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT % CPT AVG Chg AVG Pmt Chg % PMT %

99213 $147.75 $81.70 15.90% 16.28% 99204 $298.34 $161.99 62.99% 63.16% 54150 $334.65 $138.27 67.84% 66.76%

99214 $209.43 $116.13 27.48% 28.17% 99203 $201.45 $110.21 63.37% 63.55% 69210 $102.39 $43.47 67.95% 66.85%

99392 $202.47 $116.73 33.40% 34.49% 99383 $231.23 $126.47 63.78% 63.96% 99211 $50.28 $20.91 68.07% 66.94%

99391 $189.62 $108.60 38.49% 39.88% G0447 $14.65 $7.23 63.89% 64.06% 96160 $25.66 $5.23 68.56% 67.13%

99393 $203.19 $117.81 43.55% 45.32% 96127 $24.30 $6.18 64.77% 64.48% 99177 $38.80 $10.78 69.00% 67.35%

90460 $44.35 $21.27 49.75% 50.83% 99460 $192.45 $93.96 65.10% 64.78% 90472 $33.40 $13.92 69.12% 67.44%

99394 $221.68 $131.23 53.79% 55.26% 99382 $225.18 $122.82 65.39% 65.07% 17250 $147.71 $76.70 69.18% 67.51%

90461 $29.91 $11.78 56.73% 57.40% 99384 $250.87 $139.90 65.63% 65.32% 99443 $146.67 $69.92 69.22% 67.54%

99215 $292.07 $158.40 57.72% 58.39% 99238 $140.35 $73.88 65.87% 65.55% 99442 $116.68 $40.20 69.27% 67.57%

99395 $238.63 $139.07 58.58% 59.32% 92587 $96.58 $29.44 66.35% 65.82% 99205 $378.40 $215.71 69.33% 67.64%

99212 $94.36 $47.56 59.17% 59.88% 99401 $61.11 $29.83 66.54% 65.99% 96161 $22.21 $5.16 69.61% 67.76%

96110 $33.20 $11.57 60.31% 60.61% 97802 $32.17 $10.11 66.64% 66.05% 99462 $105.29 $43.99 69.69% 67.82%

99381 $219.58 $118.01 60.95% 61.25% 99173 $21.54 $3.96 67.20% 66.24% 99174 $50.69 $14.00 69.93% 67.94%

90471 $44.73 $22.06 61.71% 61.94% 90837 $302.75 $123.14 67.35% 66.35% 90834 $207.26 $81.83 69.99% 67.98%

92551 $29.36 $12.52 62.27% 62.39% 99188 $37.57 $15.61 67.59% 66.53% 94640 $40.25 $16.52 70.08% 68.05%

92552 $55.43 $35.29 62.60% 62.78% 17110 $195.47 $113.50 67.71% 66.66% 96372 $40.19 $18.65 70.16% 68.12%

2022 CPTs by RVUs
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PCC User’s Conference 2023
July 11-14, Burlington, VT

https://www.pcc.com/uc-2023/

Last year’s conference is all there for free…
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May 18, 2023

Paulie and Chip Late Show Webinar 8pm

Check Practice Brochure (Y)
Locate Payor Contracts and Fee Schedules (Q)
Active shooter/fire/evacuation plan (Y)
HIPAA Training (Y)
OSHA Training (Q)

What’s On The Pediatric Practice Management Calendar?

bit.ly/PediatricPracticeManagementCalendar

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1kTm1Hy-FM3H-R9nMyiHw-xLVjzUX6ViV/preview
https://www.pcc.com/uc-2023/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=slhZ4vo4xuQ&list=PLF5KtdWOxVyQdv-Bya0s-2bnqRejJnFgV
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News Round Up
…Important News 

Pediatricians Need To 
Know!
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13Federal Funds Rates
● Cost for “overnight bank lending” sets the bar for all lending rates
● Increases lending costs to discourage spending

○ Personal / Home / Car Loans
● Aims To Reduce Spending & Slow Down The Economy

○ Get Inflation Under Control
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As “Cost of Borrowing” 
increases, other things 

happen…
1. Corporate and Government Bond Rates Increase

○ Increases cost for government & corporations to borrow money
2. Capitalization Rates on investments increase
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Where there’s chaos, 
there is opportunity…
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Banks Want Your 
Deposits
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In June, the Fed is expected to pause—meaning hold rates steady, 
after raising them at each meeting since March of last year. 

Since 1990, the Fed paused an average of 10 months between the 
last rate hike and the first cut of each cycle, according to a 
BlackRock analysis. Every time, the bond market initially rallied, 
then experienced volatility as the cut approached.

This climate offers an “almost generational” opportunity in fixed 
income, Akullian says. The potential for total return is greater 
now than it will be as the Fed starts to loosen. Rate cuts will boost 
bond prices and decrease yields, eating away at future total 
returns.

The sweet spot on the yield curve is between about three and 
seven years, unlike last year, when the short end of the curve was 
more attractive, Akullian says. “It’s not a bad thing to own some 
duration right now,” says Jack Janasiewicz, portfolio manager at 
Natixis Investment Managers Solutions. Shorter-maturity yields 
are best when inflation is hot and rates are rising rapidly. 
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How Will Work 
Requirements Get Pushed 

Through?
Tie less-than-popular legislation to 

legislation that must be passed….
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limit deal must include new work 
requirements for some federal 
assistance programs…

● House Republicans’ debt increase bill 
increased work requirements to 20 
hours per week for recipients of 
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 
Program (previously known as food 
stamps) between 50-56 years old. 
There were also changes proposed to 
the Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families program, and an outline for 
work requirements for Medicaid.
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The debt ceiling is the cap 
placed on the amount of 
money the government can 
borrow to pay for 
everything from Medicare 
benefits and military 
salaries to payments it 
owes bondholders for prior 
debt.



www.PediatricSupport.com 

35

www.PediatricSupport.com 

36



www.PediatricSupport.com 

37

www.PediatricSupport.com 

38



www.PediatricSupport.com 

40

www.PediatricSupport.com 

41The lawsuit does not ask for monetary 
damages, so the physician group would 
presumably not have a financial claim 
against Envision. Instead, the doctors seek 
a legal finding that the company’s alleged 
use of shell business structures to retain 
de facto ownership of ER staffing groups is 
illegal.

The doctors believe that a victory in their 
case would lead to a ban on that business 
strategy across California — not just in ERs 
run by Envision but also by TeamHealth, 
another private equity-owned medical 
staffing firm, and in other medical services 
the two companies provide, including 
anesthesiology, hospital-based medicine, 
and gynecology.
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Medicaid 
Redetermination & 

Retroactive 
Disenrollment
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https://pediatric-ceo.com
https://pediatric-ceo.com
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https://bit.ly/3W2Xw5M
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• Direct personal supervision 
means the Supervising Health 
Care Provider is present in the 
location of service ….

• Services rendered by a 
Nonphysician Provider that 
meet the “incident-to” criteria 
should be appropriately 
reported under the 
Supervising Health Care 
Provider’s NPI number.

https://bit.ly/3W2Xw5M
https://bit.ly/3W2Xw5M
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